## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ming-Tsung CHIU	10/08/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	New Widetech Industries Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	8FL-8, No. 112, Shin-Min St.	
City:	Chung-Ho City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29326179

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)261-8825

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (410) 573-1123

Email: mccoy@gibb-rahman.com
Correspondent Name: Gibb & Rahman, LLC

Address Line 1: 2568-A Riva Road, Suite 304
Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CFP-021578

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mohammad S. Rahman

Total Attachments: 1

source=TAI5007\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021677 FRAME: 0618

500674976

- \$40.00

# ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Ming-Tsung CHIU	
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2)		
	(3)		
		(4)	
		(5)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) assign, transfer and set over to	good and valuable consid to assign, and hereby doe
(6) Insert name o	if Assignee	(6) NEW WIDETECH INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.	
(7) Insert address	of Assignee	8FL-8, NO.112, SHIN-MIN ST., CHUNG-HO CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title an States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known	on, and all applications for
(8) Insert Identifi	- · · - · <del>-</del> ·	(8) PORTABLE AIR CONDITIONER	
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	or Fareign		Foreign Application or Case No.
Application (*	umber	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for p of America	
(9) Insert Date of Application	Signing of	(9) on October 8, 2008	
(10) Alternative for filed ap	identification plications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	,
divisional or re Assignee may de 2) The ur concerning this sible in obtainin 3) The ur States patent to 4) The ur ting the inventi ceedings regardi 5) The ur the United State signee, as Assign herein assigned, 6) The ur identification we cordation of this 7) This As benefit of the he	issue applications the eem necessary or eximitersigned agree(s) is application or conting evidence and going nedersigned agree(s) the Assignee. Indersigned agree(s) to and improvement on and improvement in the invention. Indersigned hereby at the est resulting from same of the entire interest and that he has (the dersigned hereby grand that he has the dersigned hereby grand hereby grand high may be necessed adocument.	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application bereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with pedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference invation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Agroward with such intereference. It is perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts to thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us) athorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any indication or any division or divisions or continuing application erest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to cap have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflicant(s) the firm of Gibb & Rahmen, IIC the power to insert on the lary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Standing upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assignistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	such applications as the ation hereby transferred. which may be declared assignee in every way posa grant of a valid United known to me (us) respect, testify in any legal proand all Letters Patents of as thereof to the said Asonvey the entire interest therewith. It is assignment any further tates Patent Office for rems, and shall inure to the
		Name of Inventor CHSU MM 24 TOURS	
		Vame of Inventor	
		Name of Inventor	
		lame of Inventor	
		lame of Inventor	

**RECORDED: 10/14/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021677 FRAME: 0619